# 507233630 04/14/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7280549

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
BRIAN MICHAEL RILE	Y			07/05/2016	
ROGER TONG				07/05/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SYSCE	SYSCEND, INC.			
Street Address:	18 TEC	18 TECHNOLOGY DR.			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 128			
City:	IRVINE	IRVINE			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92618				
Application Number:		16379514			
	be sent to provideo	(949)760-9502 • <b>the e-mail address first; if tha</b> i <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 949-760-0404			
Email:		efiling@knobbe.com			
		0	BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP.		
		2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FL.			
Address Line 4:		IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614			
TTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	SYSC.013C1			
AME OF SUBMITTER	:	SAMUEL COCKRIEL	SAMUEL COCKRIEL		
BIGNATURE:		/Samuel Cockriel/	/Samuel Cockriel/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/14/2022	04/14/2022		
ource=2022-04-14 Exec	cuted Assi	gnment - SYSC.013C1#page1.tif gnment - SYSC.013C1#page2.tif gnment - SYSC.013C1#page3.tif			

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian Michael Riley, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified United States patent application:

## U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/612,166 Title of Invention: HUB AND DISK BRAKE SYSTEM AND APPARATUS

WHEREAS, Syscend, Inc. located at 18 Technology Dr. Suite 128 Irvine, CA 92618, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, said applications for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: July 5th, 2016

By: Brian Michael Riley

Page 1 of 2

### PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. <u>Roger Tong</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified United States patent application:

# U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/612.166 Title of Invention: HUB AND DISK BRAKE SYSTEM AND APPARATUS

WHEREAS, Syscend, Inc. located at 18 Technology Dr. Suite 128 Irvine, CA 92618, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, said applications for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: JVLY 5, 2016

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_Roger Tong

Page 1 of 2

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

California STATE OF Mameda COUNTY OF

On this  $5^{++}$  day of  $3_{++}$ , 20 16, before me appeared  $3_{++}$  before me appear

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

	DANIEL ORONA	ŀ
AT A	Commission # 2092206	5
	Notary Public - California	Ę
	Alameda County	Ē
ACCENTION	My Comm. Expires Dec 4, 2018	L

$\lambda$	

Notary Public

Print Name: <u>Danie</u> Orona My Commission expires 2 / <u>05/</u> 2018

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/08/2022